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CERTIFICATE OF GRANT

STANDARD PATENT

2011349114

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 25 February 2016, and
certifies that the following are the particulars of this patent appearing in the Register of

Patents:

Name and Address of Patentee(s):

Brian Stafford

C/- Gregory Geason LL.B 49 Davey Street Hobart TAS 7001 Australia

Name of Actual Inventor(s):

Stafford, Brian
Title of Invention:

A wheelie bin handling trolley

Term of Patent:

Twenty years from 19 December 2011

Priority Details

Number

2011902515
2011902722
2010905626
2011901307
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Date

27 June 2011

8 July 2011

23 December 2010
8 April 2011

Filed with

Dated this 25 day of February 2016

Commissioner of Patents

PATENTS ACT 1990

The Australian Patents Register is the official record and should be referred to for the full details pertaining to this IP Right.



