

CERTIFICATE OF GRANT

STANDARD PATENT

2011349114

The Commissioner of Patents has granted the above patent on 25 February 2016, and certifies that the following are the particulars of this patent appearing in the Register of Patents:

Name and Address of Patentee(s):

Brian Stafford

C/- Gregory Geason LL.B 49 Davey Street Hobart TAS 7001 Australia

Name of Actual Inventor(s):

Stafford, Brian

Title of Invention:

A wheelie bin handling trolley

Term of Patent:

Twenty years from 19 December 2011

Priority Details

Number	Date	Filed with
2011902515	27 June 2011	AU
2011902722	8 July 2011	AU
2010905626	23 December 2010	AU
2011901307	8 April 2011	AU



Dated this 25th day of February 2016

Commissioner of Patents